

provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description		Quantity/ Unit		Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW-2021- 544	B.5	Billboard	1.00	pc	8,730.58	8,730.58
	SPL I	Double Handling	1.00	l.s.	34,316.74	34,316.74
	SPL II	Dewatering	1.00	LS	25,863.72	25,863.72
	103(1)a	Excavation	66.00	cu.m.	171.58	11,324.28
	505(2)	Riprap ( Class B )	148.50	cu.m.	2,632.38	390,908.43
	506	Stone Masonry	211.20	cu.m.	4,764.30	1,006,220.16
	405	Concrete Works	2.48	cu.m.	8,056.21	19,979.40
TOTAL					Php 1,497,343.31	

**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.


Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **RIC R. GUMAPAC**, the Proprietor, for the **RGDG CONSTRUCTION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

  
**HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**  
Provincial Governor

By:

  
**RIC R. GUMAPAC**  
Proprietor

WITNESSES:

  
**ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO**  
Provincial Engineer

  
**ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA**  
PGDH -Provincial Accountant  
As to Funds Availability